
Saint Joseph's (Me.) (12-2) -vs- Minn.-Morris (3-8)
3/14/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla. (Chain of Lakes #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Thurber (1-0)
Loss: Luke McHugh (0-2)
HBP: Ryan Thurber, Johnny Lopez
PB: None
 
Start: 10:15 AM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 100   Weather: Nice, Windy, 80s
Game notes:
- Good game, close

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 7 1
Minn.-Morris 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 10 2

Saint Joseph's (Me.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vinny O'Leary 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Theo Masella 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jake Carlisle rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Carmichael rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nic Frink lf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Matt Elwell dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Nick Brindle ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jared Wilhelm ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Luke Doughty ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Kastle cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh Hersey c 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Terry Morrissey 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Paul Donnelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Thurber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 4 2 8

2B: Nick Brindle (1)
SH: Theo Masella (2); Matt Elwell (1)
SB: Theo Masella (1); Nic Frink (1); Ryan Kastle (1); Josh Hersey (1)
HBP: Nick Brindle (1)
E: Nick Brindle (1)
DP: 1

Minn.-Morris 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Moriarty lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Landen Meyerdirk cf 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Ben Meuser rf 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Kellan Oligmueller 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
John Cromwell dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Ryan McGie ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Bradie Black ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Peyton Neadeau 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Grayson Van nelson c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Fred Huebner 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Blake Imhoff ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Johnny Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke McHugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 10 2 3 10 11

2B: Landen Meyerdirk (1)
SH: Peyton Neadeau (1)
SB: Landen Meyerdirk (1)
CS: Bradie Black (1)
HBP: Grayson Van nelson (1)
E: Fred Huebner (2)

Saint Joseph's (Me.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paul Donnelly 6.1 9 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 4 6 95
Ryan Thurber (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 1 38
Totals 10 2 2 3 10 0 0 1 0 32 37 5 7 133

Minn.-Morris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnny Lopez 6.2 5 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 23 29 6 10 98
Luke McHugh (L, 0-2) 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 4 21
Totals 7 3 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 28 36 6 14 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 1st SAI MIN
Vinny O'Leary singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Theo Masella grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Vinny O'Leary advanced to second. 0 0
Jake Carlisle grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Vinny O'Leary advanced to third. 0 0
Nic Frink singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Vinny O'Leary scored. 1 0
Nic Frink Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Matt Elwell struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBFS). 1 0

Minn.-Morris - Bottom of 1st SAI MIN
Tyler Moriarty flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Landen Meyerdirk doubled down the rf line (3-2 SSBBB). 1 0
Landen Meyerdirk Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Ben Meuser struck out looking (1-2 FFFBK). 1 0
Landen Meyerdirk stole third. 1 0
Kellan Oligmueller struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 0

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 2nd SAI MIN
Nick Brindle doubled down the rf line (2-2 BBKF). 1 0
Ryan Kastle grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Nick Brindle advanced to third. 1 0
Josh Hersey grounded out to p (1-2 BKS). 1 0
Terry Morrissey grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Minn.-Morris - Bottom of 2nd SAI MIN
John Cromwell struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 0
Bradie Black struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 1 0
Peyton Neadeau singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Peyton Neadeau Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Grayson Van nelson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 3rd SAI MIN
Vinny O'Leary walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Theo Masella grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Vinny O'Leary advanced to second. 1 0
Jake Carlisle reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 1 0
Nic Frink singled (0-0); Jake Carlisle out at second cf to 2b; Vinny O'Leary advanced to third. 1 0
Matt Elwell flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Minn.-Morris - Bottom of 3rd SAI MIN
Charlie Carmichael to rf for Jake Carlisle. 1 0
Fred Huebner struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 0
Tyler Moriarty singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Landen Meyerdirk singled to center field (0-0); Tyler Moriarty advanced to second. 1 0
Ben Meuser singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBBKFF); Landen Meyerdirk advanced to second; Tyler Moriarty
scored. 1 1
Kellan Oligmueller singled down the lf line (0-0); Ben Meuser advanced to second; Landen Meyerdirk
advanced to third. 1 1
John Cromwell grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FSB); Kellan Oligmueller out on the play. 1 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 4th SAI MIN
Nick Brindle hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 1 1
Nick Brindle Failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
Ryan Kastle reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFFFBF); Nick Brindle out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
Ryan Kastle stole second. 1 1



Josh Hersey grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Terry Morrissey walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 1
Vinny O'Leary singled to center field (0-1 K); Terry Morrissey advanced to second; Ryan Kastle advanced to
third, out at home cf to c. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minn.-Morris - Bottom of 4th SAI MIN
Bradie Black singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
Bradie Black Failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
Peyton Neadeau grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bradie Black advanced to second. 1 1
Bradie Black out at third p to 2b to 3b, caught stealing. 1 1
Grayson Van nelson singled to left field (0-0). 1 1
Fred Huebner grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 5th SAI MIN
Theo Masella flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Charlie Carmichael reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Charlie Carmichael Failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
Nic Frink flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 1 1
Matt Elwell flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 1

Minn.-Morris - Bottom of 5th SAI MIN
Tyler Moriarty popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Landen Meyerdirk struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 1
Ben Meuser walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 1 1
Kellan Oligmueller walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ben Meuser advanced to second. 1 1
Ryan McGie pinch hit for John Cromwell. 1 1
Ryan McGie fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 6th SAI MIN
Nick Brindle flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Ryan Kastle struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 1 1
Josh Hersey lined out to 2b (2-2 KBBS). 1 1

Minn.-Morris - Bottom of 6th SAI MIN
Bradie Black grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 1
Peyton Neadeau out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 1 1
Grayson Van nelson flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 1 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 7th SAI MIN
Terry Morrissey grounded out to ss (0-2 FFF). 1 1
Vinny O'Leary grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 1 1
Theo Masella walked (3-2 BKFBFBFB). 1 1
Luke McHugh to p for Johnny Lopez. 1 1
Theo Masella stole second. 1 1
Charlie Carmichael grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 1 1

Minn.-Morris - Bottom of 7th SAI MIN
Fred Huebner grounded out to p (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Tyler Moriarty reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 1 1
Tyler Moriarty Failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
Tyler Moriarty Failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
Tyler Moriarty Failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
Tyler Moriarty Failed pickoff attempt. 1 1



Landen Meyerdirk singled through the left side (0-2 FF); Tyler Moriarty advanced to second. 1 1
Ryan Thurber to p for Paul Donnelly. 1 1
Ben Meuser struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFFS). 1 1
Kellan Oligmueller grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 8th SAI MIN
Nic Frink singled through the right side (0-0). 1 1
Matt Elwell grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Nic Frink advanced to second, stole third. 1 1
Jared Wilhelm pinch hit for Nick Brindle. 1 1
Jared Wilhelm walked (3-2 BBFFBFFB). 1 1
Ryan Kastle grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Jared Wilhelm advanced to second. 1 1
Josh Hersey singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-2 FK); Jared Wilhelm scored; Nic Frink scored. 3 1
Josh Hersey stole second. 3 1
Terry Morrissey grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 3 1

Minn.-Morris - Bottom of 8th SAI MIN
Luke Doughty to ss for Jared Wilhelm. 3 1
Ryan McGie struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 3 1
Bradie Black struck out looking (3-2 FFBFBFBFK). 3 1
Peyton Neadeau walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 3 1
Grayson Van nelson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Peyton Neadeau advanced to second. 3 1
Blake Imhoff pinch hit for Fred Huebner. 3 1
Blake Imhoff singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Grayson Van nelson advanced to third; Peyton
Neadeau scored. 3 2
Tyler Moriarty flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 2


